Important Proposed Dates for 2018

Please note all individual year level, specialist classes or class events, eg. Excursions, instrumental music, districts, will be issued by your teacher or the

school.

*All un named lost property is collected and donated to charity or back to uniform shop. Lost property is open 24/7 throughout the year for all families

Date
22-Jan
22-Jan
22-Jan
22-Jan

25-Jan

25-Jan
26-Jan
29-Jan
29-Jan
Week 3
12-Feb
12-Feb
16-Feb
19-Feb

19-Feb

23-Feb
26-Feb
9-Mar
12-Mar
14-Mar

to check.

Term1
Event
1st Day of Term 1.
1st Day Coffee and Cake
Silver Coin Challenge Starts
Travel Mugs
1st Newsletter of the year - Keep an eye on your inbox.
Come every fortnight on the Thursday.
Tuckshop OPEN day
Australia Day Public Holiday - OSHC closed.
Tuckshop Opens for business
Vacation Care available Monday to Friday 6.30am to 6.30pm onsite at OSHC.
Parent information night - Watch for Email about bookings.
JUST ONE THING' letter
First Music Committee Meeting 7pm Staffroom main admin building.
**|ost Property Reclaim (All racks cleared - Open 24/7 for collection)
AGM Sports Committee 5.30pm Staffroom

First P&C Meeting of the year. Doors open from 6pm for a 6.30pm start Staffroom

2nd Hand Uniform Sale
Booking for Vacation care program open
Term 1 Disco
AGM Music Committee Meeting 7 pm Staffroom main admin building.
Photos (Checkered uniform needed)

Who to contact for further details
School Admin (admin@jambheigss.eq.edu.au)
P&C (info@jhss.com.au)
Chaplaincy (info@jhss.com.au)

Sports Committee (info@jhss.com.au)

School Admin (admin@jambheigss.eq.edu.au)

Mel (jhsstuckshop@gmail.com)
School Admin (admin@jambheigss.eq.edu.au)
Mel (jhsstuckshop@gmail.com)
Mel (jhsstuckshop@gmail.com)
School Admin (admin@jambheigss.eq.edu.au)
P&C (info@jhss.com.au)
Music Committee (info@jhss.com.au)
P&C (info@jhss.com.au)
P&C (info@jhss.com.au)

P&C (info@jhss.com.au)

Uniform shop (jhssuniformshop@gmail.com)
OSHC (jhoshc@bigpond.com)
P&C (info@jhss.com.au)
Music Committee (info@jhss.com.au)
School Admin (admin@jambheigss.eq.edu.au)



15-Mar
19-Mar

Week 9
21-Mar
23-Mar
29-Mar
3-Apr
Once per term
30-Mar to 2-Api
)3-Apr to 16-Ap

16-Apr
16-Apr

16-Apr
17-Apr
17-Apr
18-Apr
18-Apr
19-Apr
19-Apr
25-Apr
1-May
1-May
2-May
7-May

8to 11 May
10-May
14-May
15to 17 May

Photos (Checkered uniform needed)

P&C AGM doors open from 6pm for a 6.30pm start Staffroom of main admin building

Parent Interviews with your teacher - Watch for Email about bookings.

Student Free Dress Day - Harmony Day
Trivia Night
Last day of Term 1
**Lost Property Reclaim (All racks cleared - Open 24/7 for collection)
Book Club
Easter Weekend — OSHC closed.

Vacation Care available Monday to Friday 6.30am to 6.30pm onsite at OSHC.

Term 2

Pupil Free Day — OSHC is open
Sports Committee Meeting 5.30pm Staffroom in admin building

P&C Meeting doors open from 6pm for a 6.30pm start Staffroom of main admin

building
1st Day of Term 2.
Prep Enrolments 2019 open
Tuckshop donation drive
Cross Country Seniors (Yr 4 - 6)
P&C Family Contribution Letter
Cross Country Junior (Prep - Yr 3)
Anzac Day Public Holiday — OSHC Closed
Chaplaincy Meeting 2pm MPC
Entertainment Books Start to be distributed
Music Committee Meeting 7pm Staffroom main admin building.
Labour Day Public Holiday — OSHC closed
Mother’s Day Stall
Mother’s Day Afternoon Tea
*Lost Property Reclaim (All racks cleared - Open 24/7 for collection)
NAPLAN (Year 3 and 5 ONLY)

School Admin (admin@jambheigss.eq.edu.au)

P&C (info@jhss.com.au)

School Admin (admin@jambheigss.eq.edu.au)
Student Council (admin@jambheigss.eq.edu.au)

P&C (info@jhss.com.au)

School Admin (admin@jambheigss.eq.edu.au)

P&C (info@jhss.com.au)
Ring the library on 3725 5609
OSHC (jhoshc@bigpond.com)
OSHC (jhoshc@bigpond.com)

OSHC (jhoshc@bigpond.com)
P&C (info@jhss.com.au)

P&C (info@jhss.com.au)

School Admin (admin@jambheigss.eq.edu.au)
School Admin (admin@jambheigss.eq.edu.au)
Mel (jhsstuckshop@gmail.com)

P&C (info@jhss.com.au)

P&C (info@jhss.com.au)

P&C (info@jhss.com.au)

School Admin (admin@jambheigss.eq.edu.au)
P&C (info@jhss.com.au)

Music Committee (info@jhss.com.au)

P&C (info@jhss.com.au)

School Admin (admin@jambheigss.eq.edu.au)
P&C (info@jhss.com.au)

Chaplaincy (info@jhss.com.au)

P&C (info@jhss.com.au)

School Admin (admin@jambheigss.eq.edu.au)



21-May

21 to 27 May
25-May
28-May
1-Jun

6-Jun

18-Jun
1Junto 21 Jun
27-Jun

29-Jun

29-Jun

2-Jul

End of Term 2
Once per term
2to 13 July

16-Jul
16-Jul

16-Jul
16-Jul
18-Jul
6-Aug
15-Aug
17-Aug

20-Aug
20-Aug
24-Aug

P&C Meeting doors open from 6pm for a 6.30pm start Staffroom of main admin
building
Volunteer Appreciation Day
Term 2 Disco
Booking for Vacation care program open
Pajarma Day
Music Committee Meeting 7pm Staffroom main admin building.
P&C Meeting doors open from 6pm for a 6.30pm start Staffroom of main admin
building
Senior Athletics Carnival
Report Cards Term 2
Last day of Term 2
Student Free Dress Day
*Lost Property Reclaim (All racks cleared - Open 24/7 for collection)
Prep Information Day/Night
Book Club
Vacation Care available Monday to Friday 6.30am to 6.30pm onsite at OSHC

Proposed Dates - Term 3

1st Day of Term 3.
Sports Committee Meeting 5.30pm Staffroom in admin building
P&C Meeting doors open from 6pm for a 6.30pm start Staffroom of main admin
building
New tuckshop menu and donation drive is released
Fete Meeting 6.30pm - In OSHC Building
Music Committee Meeting 7pm Staffroom main admin building.
Ekka - OSHC & SCHOOL CLOSED
Athletics Carnival Juniors (No Sausage Sizzle)
P&C Meeting doors open from 6pm for a 6.30pm start Staffroom of main admin
building
*Lost Property Reclaim (All racks cleared - Open 24/7 for collection)
Chappy's Cup cake Day

P&C (info@jhss.com.au)

School Admin (admin@jambheigss.eq.edu.au)
Music Committee/P&C (info@jhss.com.au)
OSHC (jhoshc@bigpond.com)

P&C (info@jhss.com.au)

P&C (info@jhss.com.au)

P&C (info@jhss.com.au)

P&C (info@jhss.com.au)

School Admin (admin@jambheigss.eq.edu.au)
School Admin (admin@jambheigss.eq.edu.au)
Student Council (admin@jambheigss.eq.edu.au)
P&C (info@jhss.com.au)

School Admin (admin@jambheigss.eq.edu.au)
Ring the library on 3725 5609

OSHC (jhoshc@bigpond.com)

School Admin (admin@jambheigss.eq.edu.au)
P&C (info@jhss.com.au)

P&C (info@jhss.com.au)

Mel (jhsstuckshop@gmail.com)

P&C (info@jhss.com.au)

Music Committee (info@jhss.com.au)
OSHC (jhoshc@bigpond.com)

P&C (info@jhss.com.au)

P&C (info@jhss.com.au)
P&C (info@jhss.com.au)
Chaplaincy (info@jhss.com.au)



24-Aug
13-Aug

27 —-31 Aug
31-Aug
3-Sep

7-Sep

14 & 15 Sep

17-Sep

Week 9
21-Sep

24-Sep

Sept to 5 - Oct
1-Oct

Once per term

8-Oct
15-Oct

15-Oct
13-Oct
22-Oct
26-Oct
30-Oct
31-Oct
1-Nov
1-Nov
2-Nov
3-Nov
5-Nov
5-Nov

Term 3 Disco - Foot Steps
Booking for Vacation care program open

Father’s Day Stall

Father’s Day Afternoon Tea

Music Committee Meeting 7pm Staffroom main admin building.
Teacher Aide Day
School Musical @CSHS
P&C Meeting doors open from 6pm for a 6.30pm start Staffroom of main admin
building
Parent Interviews with your teacher - Watch for Email about bookings.
Last day of Term 3
*Lost Property Reclaim (All racks cleared - Open 24/7 for collection)
Vacation Care available Monday to Friday 6.30am to 6.30pm onsite at OSHC
Queens Birthday Public Holiday - OSHC Closed
Book Club

Proposed Dates Term 4

1st Day Term 4
Sports Committee Meeting 5.30pm Staffroom
P&C Meeting doors open from 6pm for a 6.30pm start Staffroom of main admin
building
Jazz and Art Night (Adults Only)
Pupil Free Day — OSHC is open
World Teachers Day
Cancer Council Bandana Day
Book Labels
Street Feed
Dresses for Africa
Tuckshop appreciation Day
FREE Family Movie Night (Thankyou to all of our families)
Vacation Care Program Released
Music Committee Meeting 7pm Staffroom Admin Building

Music Committee/P&C (info@jhss.com.au)
OSHC (jhoshc@bigpond.com)

P&C (info@jhss.com.au)

Chappy Katie (info@jhss.com.au)

P&C (info@jhss.com.au)

School Admin (admin@jambheigss.eq.edu.au)
School Admin (admin@jambheigss.eq.edu.au)

P&C (info@jhss.com.au)

School Admin (admin@jambheigss.eq.edu.au)
School Admin (admin@jambheigss.eq.edu.au)
P&C (info@jhss.com.au)

OSHC (jhoshc@bigpond.com)

OSHC (jhoshc@bigpond.com)

Ring the library on 3725 5609

Admin (admin@jambheigss.eq.edu.au)
P&C (info@jhss.com.au)

P&C (info@jhss.com.au)

P&C (info@jhss.com.au)

OSHC (jhoshc@bigpond.com)

P&C (info@jhss.com.au)

Admin (admin@jambheigss.eq.edu.au)
P&C (info@jhss.com.au)

Admin (admin@jambheigss.eq.edu.au)
Admin (admin@jambheigss.eq.edu.au)
P&C (info@jhss.com.au)

P&C (info@jhss.com.au)

OSHC (jhoshc@bigpond.com)

P&C (info@jhss.com.au)



12-Nov

19-Nov

23-Nov

Week 8

3-Dec

4-Dec

6-Dec

12-Dec

12-Dec

13-Dec

14-Dec

14-Dec

17-Dec

Jec to 21 - Dec
-Decto 6 -Jan
)J19to 25-Jan
Once per term

*Lost Property Reclaim (All racks cleared - Open 24/7 for collection)

P&C Meeting doors open from 6pm for a 6.30pm start Staffroom of main admin

building
Term 4 Disco
Prep Orientation
Swimming Carnival (year levels TBC)
Swimming Carnival (year levels TBC)
Swimming Carnival (year levels TBC)
Report Cards
Graduation Year 6
Student Free Dress Day
Last Day
Last day of Term 4
*Lost Property Reclaim (All racks cleared - Open 24/7 for collection)
Vacation Care available Monday to Friday 6.30am to 6.30pm onsite at OSHC
OSHC 2 Week Christmas Break - Vacation Care Closed
Vacation Care available Monday to Friday 6.30am to 6.30pm onsite at OSHC
Book Club

P&C (info@jhss.com.au)

P&C (info@jhss.com.au)

P&C (info@jhss.com.au)

Admin (admin@jambheigss.eq.edu.au)

P&C (info@jhss.com.au)

P&C (info@jhss.com.au)

P&C (info@jhss.com.au)

Admin (admin@jambheigss.eq.edu.au)
School Admin (admin@jambheigss.eq.edu.au)
Student Council (admin@jambheigss.eq.edu.au)
Admin (admin@jambheigss.eq.edu.au)
School Admin (admin@jambheigss.eq.edu.au)
P&C (info@jhss.com.au)

OSHC (jhoshc@bigpond.com)

OSHC (jhoshc@bigpond.com)

OSHC (jhoshc@bigpond.com)

Ring the library on 3725 5609



