Important Proposed Dates for 2018

Please note all individual year level, specialist classes or class events, eg. Excursions, instrumental music, districts, will be issued by your teacher or the school.

Term 1

Date	Event	Who to contact for further details
22-Jan	1st Day of Term 1.	School Admin (admin@jambheigss.eq.edu.au)
22-Jan	1st Day Coffee and Cake	P&C (info@jhss.com.au)
22-Jan	Silver Coin Challenge Starts	Chaplaincy (info@jhss.com.au)
22-Jan	Travel Mugs	Sports Committee (info@jhss.com.au)
25-Jan	1st Newsletter of the year - Keep an eye on your inbox. Come every fortnight on the Thursday.	School Admin (admin@jambheigss.eq.edu.au)
25-Jan	Tuckshop OPEN day	Mel (jhsstuckshop@gmail.com)
26-Jan	Australia Day Public Holiday - OSHC closed.	School Admin (admin@jambheigss.eq.edu.au)
29-Jan	Tuckshop Opens for business	Mel (jhsstuckshop@gmail.com)
29-Jan	Vacation Care available Monday to Friday 6.30am to 6.30pm onsite at OSHC.	Mel (jhsstuckshop@gmail.com)
Week 3	Parent information night - Watch for Email about bookings.	School Admin (admin@jambheigss.eq.edu.au)
12-Feb	JUST ONE THING' letter	P&C (info@jhss.com.au)
12-Feb	First Music Committee Meeting 7pm Staffroom main admin building.	Music Committee (info@jhss.com.au)
16-Feb	**Lost Property Reclaim (All racks cleared - Open 24/7 for collection)	P&C (info@jhss.com.au)
19-Feb	AGM Sports Committee 5.30pm Staffroom	P&C (info@jhss.com.au)
19-Feb	First P&C Meeting of the year. Doors open from 6pm for a 6.30pm start Staffroom	P&C (info@jhss.com.au)
23-Feb	2nd Hand Uniform Sale	Uniform shop (jhssuniformshop@gmail.com)
26-Feb	Booking for Vacation care program open	OSHC (jhoshc@bigpond.com)
9-Mar	Term 1 Disco	P&C (info@jhss.com.au)
12-Mar	AGM Music Committee Meeting 7 pm Staffroom main admin building.	Music Committee (info@jhss.com.au)
14-Mar	Photos (Checkered uniform needed)	School Admin (admin@jambheigss.eq.edu.au)

^{*}All un named lost property is collected and donated to charity or back to uniform shop. Lost property is open 24/7 throughout the year for all families to check.

15-Mar	Photos (Checkered uniform needed)	School Admin (admin@jambheigss.eq.edu.au)
19-Mar	P&C AGM doors open from 6pm for a 6.30pm start Staffroom of main admin building	P&C (info@jhss.com.au)
Week 9	Parent Interviews with your teacher - Watch for Email about bookings.	School Admin (admin@jambheigss.eq.edu.au)
21-Mar	Student Free Dress Day - Harmony Day	Student Council (admin@jambheigss.eq.edu.au)
23-Mar	Trivia Night	P&C (info@jhss.com.au)
29-Mar	Last day of Term 1	School Admin (admin@jambheigss.eq.edu.au)
3-Apr	**Lost Property Reclaim (All racks cleared - Open 24/7 for collection)	P&C (info@jhss.com.au)
Once per term	Book Club	Ring the library on 3725 5609
30-Mar to 2-Apı	Easter Weekend – OSHC closed.	OSHC (jhoshc@bigpond.com)
)3-Apr to 16-Ap	Vacation Care available Monday to Friday 6.30am to 6.30pm onsite at OSHC.	OSHC (jhoshc@bigpond.com)

Term 2

Date	Event	Who to contact for further details
16-Apr	Pupil Free Day – OSHC is open	OSHC (jhoshc@bigpond.com)
16-Apr	Sports Committee Meeting 5.30pm Staffroom in admin building	P&C (info@jhss.com.au)
	P&C Meeting doors open from 6pm for a 6.30pm start Staffroom of main admin	
16-Apr	building	P&C (info@jhss.com.au)
17-Apr	1st Day of Term 2.	School Admin (admin@jambheigss.eq.edu.au)
17-Apr	Prep Enrolments 2019 open	School Admin (admin@jambheigss.eq.edu.au)
18-Apr	Tuckshop donation drive	Mel (jhsstuckshop@gmail.com)
18-Apr	Cross Country Seniors (Yr 4 - 6)	P&C (info@jhss.com.au)
19-Apr	P&C Family Contribution Letter	P&C (info@jhss.com.au)
19-Apr	Cross Country Junior (Prep - Yr 3)	P&C (info@jhss.com.au)
25-Apr	Anzac Day Public Holiday – OSHC Closed	School Admin (admin@jambheigss.eq.edu.au)
1-May	Chaplaincy Meeting 2pm MPC	P&C (info@jhss.com.au)
1-May	Entertainment Books Start to be distributed	Music Committee (info@jhss.com.au)
2-May	Music Committee Meeting 7pm Staffroom main admin building.	P&C (info@jhss.com.au)
7-May	Labour Day Public Holiday – OSHC closed	School Admin (admin@jambheigss.eq.edu.au)
8 to 11 May	Mother's Day Stall	P&C (info@jhss.com.au)
10-May	Mother's Day Afternoon Tea	Chaplaincy (info@jhss.com.au)
14-May	*Lost Property Reclaim (All racks cleared - Open 24/7 for collection)	P&C (info@jhss.com.au)
15 to 17 May	NAPLAN (Year 3 and 5 ONLY)	School Admin (admin@jambheigss.eq.edu.au)

	P&C Meeting doors open from 6pm for a 6.30pm start Staffroom of main admin	
21-May	building	P&C (info@jhss.com.au)
21 to 27 May	Volunteer Appreciation Day	School Admin (admin@jambheigss.eq.edu.au)
25-May	Term 2 Disco	Music Committee/P&C (info@jhss.com.au)
28-May	Booking for Vacation care program open	OSHC (jhoshc@bigpond.com)
1-Jun	Pajarma Day	P&C (info@jhss.com.au)
6-Jun	Music Committee Meeting 7pm Staffroom main admin building.	P&C (info@jhss.com.au)
	P&C Meeting doors open from 6pm for a 6.30pm start Staffroom of main admin	
18-Jun	building	P&C (info@jhss.com.au)
1 Jun to 21 Jun	Senior Athletics Carnival	P&C (info@jhss.com.au)
27-Jun	Report Cards Term 2	School Admin (admin@jambheigss.eq.edu.au)
29-Jun	Last day of Term 2	School Admin (admin@jambheigss.eq.edu.au)
29-Jun	Student Free Dress Day	Student Council (admin@jambheigss.eq.edu.au)
2-Jul	*Lost Property Reclaim (All racks cleared - Open 24/7 for collection)	P&C (info@jhss.com.au)
End of Term 2	Prep Information Day/Night	School Admin (admin@jambheigss.eq.edu.au)
Once per term	Book Club	Ring the library on 3725 5609
2 to 13 July	Vacation Care available Monday to Friday 6.30am to 6.30pm onsite at OSHC	OSHC (jhoshc@bigpond.com)

Proposed Dates - Term 3

Date	Event	Who to contact for further details
16-Jul	1st Day of Term 3.	School Admin (admin@jambheigss.eq.edu.au)
16-Jul	Sports Committee Meeting 5.30pm Staffroom in admin building	P&C (info@jhss.com.au)
	P&C Meeting doors open from 6pm for a 6.30pm start Staffroom of main admin	
16-Jul	building	P&C (info@jhss.com.au)
16-Jul	New tuckshop menu and donation drive is released	Mel (jhsstuckshop@gmail.com)
18-Jul	Fete Meeting 6.30pm - In OSHC Building	P&C (info@jhss.com.au)
6-Aug	Music Committee Meeting 7pm Staffroom main admin building.	Music Committee (info@jhss.com.au)
15-Aug	Ekka - OSHC & SCHOOL CLOSED	OSHC (jhoshc@bigpond.com)
17-Aug	Athletics Carnival Juniors (No Sausage Sizzle)	P&C (info@jhss.com.au)
	P&C Meeting doors open from 6pm for a 6.30pm start Staffroom of main admin	
20-Aug	building	P&C (info@jhss.com.au)
20-Aug	*Lost Property Reclaim (All racks cleared - Open 24/7 for collection)	P&C (info@jhss.com.au)
24-Aug	Chappy's Cup cake Day	Chaplaincy (info@jhss.com.au)

24-Aug	Term 3 Disco - Foot Steps	Music Committee/P&C (info@jhss.com.au)
13-Aug	Booking for Vacation care program open	OSHC (jhoshc@bigpond.com)
27 – 31 Aug	Father's Day Stall	P&C (info@jhss.com.au)
31-Aug	Father's Day Afternoon Tea	Chappy Katie (info@jhss.com.au)
3-Sep	Music Committee Meeting 7pm Staffroom main admin building.	P&C (info@jhss.com.au)
7-Sep	Teacher Aide Day	School Admin (admin@jambheigss.eq.edu.au)
14 & 15 Sep	School Musical @CSHS	School Admin (admin@jambheigss.eq.edu.au)
	P&C Meeting doors open from 6pm for a 6.30pm start Staffroom of main admin	
17-Sep	building	P&C (info@jhss.com.au)
Week 9	Parent Interviews with your teacher - Watch for Email about bookings.	School Admin (admin@jambheigss.eq.edu.au)
21-Sep	Last day of Term 3	School Admin (admin@jambheigss.eq.edu.au)
24-Sep	*Lost Property Reclaim (All racks cleared - Open 24/7 for collection)	P&C (info@jhss.com.au)
Sept to 5 - Oct	Vacation Care available Monday to Friday 6.30am to 6.30pm onsite at OSHC	OSHC (jhoshc@bigpond.com)
1-Oct	Queens Birthday Public Holiday - OSHC Closed	OSHC (jhoshc@bigpond.com)
Once per term	Book Club	Ring the library on 3725 5609

Proposed Dates Term 4

Date	Event	Who to contact for further details
8-Oct	1st Day Term 4	Admin (admin@jambheigss.eq.edu.au)
15-Oct	Sports Committee Meeting 5.30pm Staffroom	P&C (info@jhss.com.au)
	P&C Meeting doors open from 6pm for a 6.30pm start Staffroom of main admin	
15-Oct	building	P&C (info@jhss.com.au)
13-Oct	Jazz and Art Night (Adults Only)	P&C (info@jhss.com.au)
22-Oct	Pupil Free Day – OSHC is open	OSHC (jhoshc@bigpond.com)
26-Oct	World Teachers Day	P&C (info@jhss.com.au)
30-Oct	Cancer Council Bandana Day	Admin (admin@jambheigss.eq.edu.au)
31-Oct	Book Labels	P&C (info@jhss.com.au)
1-Nov	Street Feed	Admin (admin@jambheigss.eq.edu.au)
1-Nov	Dresses for Africa	Admin (admin@jambheigss.eq.edu.au)
2-Nov	Tuckshop appreciation Day	P&C (info@jhss.com.au)
3-Nov	FREE Family Movie Night (Thankyou to all of our families)	P&C (info@jhss.com.au)
5-Nov	Vacation Care Program Released	OSHC (jhoshc@bigpond.com)
5-Nov	Music Committee Meeting 7pm Staffroom Admin Building	P&C (info@jhss.com.au)

12-Nov	*Lost Property Reclaim (All racks cleared - Open 24/7 for collection)	P&C (info@jhss.com.au)
	P&C Meeting doors open from 6pm for a 6.30pm start Staffroom of main admin	
19-Nov	building	P&C (info@jhss.com.au)
23-Nov	Term 4 Disco	P&C (info@jhss.com.au)
Week 8	Prep Orientation	Admin (admin@jambheigss.eq.edu.au)
3-Dec	Swimming Carnival (year levels TBC)	P&C (info@jhss.com.au)
4-Dec	Swimming Carnival (year levels TBC)	P&C (info@jhss.com.au)
6-Dec	Swimming Carnival (year levels TBC)	P&C (info@jhss.com.au)
12-Dec	Report Cards	Admin (admin@jambheigss.eq.edu.au)
12-Dec	Graduation Year 6	School Admin (admin@jambheigss.eq.edu.au)
13-Dec	Student Free Dress Day	Student Council (admin@jambheigss.eq.edu.au)
14-Dec	Last Day	Admin (admin@jambheigss.eq.edu.au)
14-Dec	Last day of Term 4	School Admin (admin@jambheigss.eq.edu.au)
17-Dec	*Lost Property Reclaim (All racks cleared - Open 24/7 for collection)	P&C (info@jhss.com.au)
Dec to 21 - Dec	Vacation Care available Monday to Friday 6.30am to 6.30pm onsite at OSHC	OSHC (jhoshc@bigpond.com)
- Dec to 6 - Jan	OSHC 2 Week Christmas Break - Vacation Care Closed	OSHC (jhoshc@bigpond.com)
)19 to 25 - Jan	Vacation Care available Monday to Friday 6.30am to 6.30pm onsite at OSHC	OSHC (jhoshc@bigpond.com)
Once per term	Book Club	Ring the library on 3725 5609